09:47

Docket No.: 158207-1

Mil L I O-1000 (I-4-III-1)		M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
w. 03-01)  B No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)  AVREV03	ATENTS	ONLY		_	_
	▼	▼ _ ▼		<u></u>	
ab settings → → ▼  To the Director of the United States Patent and 1	Frademark Office:	Please record the attache	d original do	cuments or cop	<u>y uleteot.</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Mark D. Elkovitch  James Ross Fishburn		Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Company  Address: 1 River Road			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					*
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	r		<del>.</del>		<u> </u>
	e of Name	City: Schenectady		State/Prov	.: <u>NY</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang		Country: USA		ZIP: <u>1234</u> :	5
☐ Other				<b>-</b>	⊡ м≖
Execution Date: August 3, 2004		Additional name(s) & addre	:\$\$(e5) 	Yes	⊠ No 
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Patricia S. DeSimone		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 48,137		<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>			
Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP					
	·	Authorized to I	be charged	to deposit acc	count
55 Griffin Road South		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Bloomfield State/Pr	ov.: <u>CT</u>	07-0862	<u></u>		
Country: USA ZIP: 06	002	(Attach duplicate co	py of this pag	e if paying by dep	osit account)
Country		T USE THIS SPACE		- 	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.  Patricia S. DeSimone  Name of Person Signing  Total numb	_ Patric	Signature	mi	August 12,	2004
Mall do	nouments to be recorded wall Stop Assigning	with required cover sheet information nent Recordation Services sates Patent and Trademark Office	PA	TENT 1 FRAME:	0323

8/13/04 09:47 **5**8602860115 CANTOR COLBURN L 2003/005

GE Docket No. 158207-1

1

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Mark D. Elkovitch of 801 Elkin Court, Delmar, NY 12054 and James Ross Fishburn of 1568 New Scotland Road, Slingerlands, NY 12159 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in POLY(ARYLENE ETHER)/POLYAMIDE COMPOSITION invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/495,357 filed on August 16, 2003, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 015061 FRAME: 0324

GE Docket No. 158207-1

2

Signed at town of Selkite, State of Wew York, this 3rd day of Avgust, 2004.

Inventor:

Mark D. Elkovitch

Witnessed by: / humb humb Date: 8-7-2007

Signature

JUHA-MATTO LEVASARMI)

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Date: 08-03-2004

Printed Name of Witness

GE Docket No. 158207-1

3

Signed at town of Seucier, State of New York, this 3rd day of AUGUST, 2004.

Inventor:

James Ross Fishburn

Witnessed by: June Lunel

**☎**8602860115

Signature

JUHA-MATTI LEVASALMI

Printed Name of Withess

Witnessed by:

Date: 08-03-2004

Printed Name of Witness

**RECORDED: 08/13/2004** 

**PATENT** REEL: 015061 FRAME: 0326